
DEGREE COORDINATORS  
Faculty Degree Coordinator e-mail 

E.T.S. Engineering 
 
 
 
 

D. Telecom. Electr. Eng. Luís Gómez Chova Luis.Gomez-Chova@uv.es 

Degree Telematics Eng. Jaume Segura García Jaume.Segura@uv.es 

D.Computer Engineering Mª Roser Benavent García Xaro.Benavent@uv.es  

Degree  Chemical  Eng.  Sonia Loras Giménez Sonia.Loras@uv.es 
Degree  Industrial 
Electronic Engineering Joan Vila Francés Joan.Vila@uv.es 

Degree Multimedia Eng. Esther Durà Martínez Esther.Dura@uv.es 

F. Physical Activity and Sport 
Sciences 

Degree Physical Activity 
and Sports  Sciences Alfonso González Cabarcos Alfonso.Gonzalez@uv.es 

F. Biological Sciences 
 
 

Degree Biology Mercedes Fernández Martínez Mercedes.Fernandez@uv.es 
D. Biochemistry and  
Biomedical Sciences Carmen Bañó Aracil M.Carmen.Bano@uv.es 

Degree Biotechnology Carmen Baño M.Carmen.Bano@uv.es  

D. Environmental Sc. Fco Javier Ruiz Sánchez Francisco.Ruiz@uv.es 

F. Mathematical Sciences Degree Mathematics Salvador Moll Cebolla J.Salvador.Moll@uv.es  

F. Social Science 
 
 
 

D.Labour Relations and 
Human Resources Fernando Fita Ortega Fernando.Fita@uv.es 

Degree Social Work Trinidad Gregori Monzó Trinidad.Gregori@uv.es 

Degree Sociology Joaquim Rius Ulldemolins Joaquim.Rius@uv.es 

F. Law 
(Erasmus Office of Law) 

 
Erasmus.dret@uv.es 
Fax: 34 96 382 8856 

D. Political Sc. and  
Administration Carlos García Rivero Carlos.Rivero@uv.es 

Degree Criminology Asunción Colás Turégano Asuncion.Colas@uv.es 

Degree Law Ester Machancoses García / 
Sergio Villamarín Sáez 

Ester.Garcia@uv.es 
Sergio.Villamarin@uv.es 

 
F. Economy 

 
(International Relations Office of 

Economy) 
 

Int-of.economia@uv.es 
 

 Fax: 34 96 382 8542 
 

 

Degree Tourism Ana Urquidi Martín Ana.C.Urquidi@uv.es 

D. International Business 
Asunción Hernández 

Hernández/ Maria Eugenia 
Ruiz Molina 

Asuncion.Hernandez@uv.es 
M.Eugenia.Ruiz@uv.es 

D. Finances and 
Accounting Ana Zorio Grima Ana.Zorio@uv.es 

 

Degree Business 
Management and 
Administration 

Ana Zorio Grima/Asunción 
Hernández Fernández 

Ana.Zorio@uv.es 
Asuncion.Hernandez@uv.es 

 

Degree Economy Juan Alberto Sanchís Llopis Coordint.eco@uv.es 

F. Pharmacy 
 

D. Human Nutrition and 
Dietetics Rosa Marin Sáez Rosa.Marin@uv.es 

Degree Food Science and 
Technology Rosa Marin Sáez Rosa.Marin@uv.es  

Degree Pharmacy Teresa Mª Garrigues Pelufo Teresa.Garrigues@uv.es 

 Degree Gastronomic Sc. Rosa Marin Sáez Rosa.Marin@uv.es 

 D. Audiovisual 
Communication Aouatef.Ketiti Aouatef.Ketiti@uv.es 

 D.Modern Languages and 
Literatures 

Ignacio Ramos Gay/ 
Isabel Gutiérrez Koester 

 

Ignacio.Ramos@uv.es 
Isabel.Gutierrez@uv.es  

 Degree English Studies Sergio Maruenda Bataller / 
Claudia Alonso Recarte 

erasfilang2@uv.es 
erasfilang3@uv.es 

 Degree Catalan Studies Rafael Roca Ricart Rafael.Roca@uv.es 

F. Philology, Translation and 
Communication D. Classical Philology Ricardo Hernández Pérez Ricardo.Hernandez@uv.es 

 D. Hispanics Studies Jaume Peris Blanes/ 
Adela García Valle 

Jaume.Peris@uv.es   
Adela.Garcia@uv.es   

 Degree Journalism Maria Dolores Palau Sampio Dolors.Palau@uv.es 

 D. Trans. and Interlinguistic 
Mediation (English) Jose Santaemilia Ruiz Jose.Santaemilia@uv.es 

 D. Trans. and Interlinguistic 
Mediation (French)  Maria Julia Pinilla M.Julia.Pinilla@uv.es 

 D. Trans. and Interlinguistic 
Mediation  (German) Ferran Robles Sabater Ferran.Robles@uv.es 
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Updated 3rd  November  2017 

Faculty Degree Coordinator e-mail 
 Degree Social Education Almudena Navas Saurin Almudena.Navas@uv.es 

F. Philosophy and Educational Sciences 
 

 

Degree Philosophy Pedro Jesús Teruel Ruiz Pedro.Teruel@uv.es 

Degree  Pedagogy Carmen Carmona Rodríguez Carmen.Carmona@uv.es  

F. Physics 
Degree Physics José Manuel Bordes Villagrasa jose.m.bordes@uv.es 
Degree Optics and 
Optometry Alejandro Cerviño Expósito Alejandro.Cervino@uv.es 

F. Physiotherapy Degree Physiotherapy Yasser Alakhdar Mohmara Yasser.Alakhdar@uv.es 

F. Geography and History 
 
 

Degree Library Sciences 
and Documentation Nicolás Bas Martín Nicolas.Bas@uv.es 

Degree Geography and 
Environment Joan Carles Membrado Tena Joan.Membrado@uv.es  

Degree History Carlos Gómez Bellard Carlos.Gomez-Bellard@uv.es 

Degree History of Art Mª Luisa Vazquez de Agredos M.Luisa.Vazquez@uv.es  

F. Nursing and Podiatry Degree Nursing Vanessa Sánchez Martínez Vanessa.Sanchez@uv.es 

 Degree Podiatry Omar Cauli Omar.Cauli@uv.es  

F. Teacher Training Degree  Primary School 
Education José Ramón Insa Agustina Jose.Insa@uv.es 

 Degree Preschool Ampari Fosati Parreño Amparo.Fosati@uv.es  

F. Medicine and Dentistry 
Information: 

Exteriores.medicina@uv.es 
Fax: 34 96 386 4173 

Degree Medicine Guillermo Sáez Tormo Guillermo.Saez@uv.es 

Degree Dentistry Leopoldo Forner Navarro Leopoldo.Forner@uv.es 

F. Psychology 
Information: 

interpsi@uv.es 
Fax: 34 96 386 4470 

Degree Speech Therapy Vicenta Ávila Clemente interpsi@uv.es 

Degree Psychology Ladislao Salmerón González/ 
Laura Gil Pelluch interpsi@uv.es 

F. Chemistry Degree Chemistry Carles Giménez Saiz quimicamovilidad@uv.es 

DUAL DEGREES Degree Coordinator e-mail 
 

E.T.S. Engineering 
Double Degree Telecom. 
(GIT+GIET) 

Luís Gómez Chova Luis.Gomez-Chova@uv.es  

F. Law 
(Erasmus Office of Law) 
Erasmus.dret@uv.es 
Fax: 34 96 382 8856 

Double Degree Law-
Criminology 

Esther Machancoses 
García/Antoni Llabrès 

Ester.Garcia@uv.es 
Antoni.Llabres@uv.es  

 Double Degree Law- 
Political Sciences and  
Administration 

Esther Machancoses García / 
Carlos García Rivero 

Ester.Garcia@uv.es  
Carlos.Rivero@uv.es 

F. Law 
F. Social Science 

 

Double Degree Sociology- 
Political Sciences and  
Administration 

Joaquim Rius Ulldemolins/ Carlos 
García Rivero 

Joaquim.Rius@uv.es 
Carlos.Rivero@uv.es 

F.Economy 
F.Law 

Double Degree  Business 
Management and 
Administration-Law 

Carla Ruiz Mafe / Carmen 
Azcárraga Monzonís 

Carla.Ruiz@uv.es 

Carmen.Azcarraga@uv.es 

F. Economy Double Degree Tourism 
and Business Management 
and Administration 

 

Carla Ruiz Mafe 

 

Carla.Ruiz@uv.es 

F. Pharmacy 
 

Double Degree Pharmacy- 
Human Nutrition and 
Dietetics 

 

Rosa Marin Sáez 

 

Rosa.marin@uv.es 

PARTNER INSTITUTIONS Degree Coordinator e-mail 

E.U.  Nursing 
Nursing, - E.C. Sanitat La 
Fe 

Mº  José Alemany Ànchel/María 
del Mar Alcañiz 

maria.jose.alemany@uv.es 
maria.mar.alcaniz@uv.es 

Nursing, - E.C. Sanitat 
Castelló 

Mª Pilar Algilaga Mollón / 
Lidón Escrig 

algilaga_mpi@gva.es 
escrig_lid@gva.es  
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